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Saint John Men’s Touch Football League (SIMTFL)
41% Annual Awards Presentations
November 19, 2016

“A” DIVISION PLAYOFF CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY
RAGE

“B” DIVISION PLAYOFF CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY
BANDITS

SCORING CHAMP - REG. SEASON

Tim Jackson Rage 78 Points
SACK CHAMP - REG. SEASON
Peter Stoner Brick City Bombers 21 Sacks

INTERCEPTION CHAMPS — REG. SEASON

Graeme Brown Bandits
Jim Mather Raiders

8 Interceptions

TEAM AWARDS

OFFENSIVE MVP DEFENSIVE MVP SPORTSMANSHIP

BANDITS Graeme Brown Kevin Keenan Rick Dean
BRICK CITY BOMBERS Mike Gillespie Peter Stoner Brent Boyle
DUB SQUAD Kurtis Nicholson Josh Brown Sean Galbraith
RAGE Chris Boyce Tim Jackson Jeff Dobbin
RAIDERS Mike Sampel Dan White Matt Bedard
LEAGUE AWARDS

YEAR OFFENSIVE MVP DEFENSIVE MVP SPORTSMANSHIP

2016 Chris Boyce Peter Stoner Rick Dean

2015 Jon Hachey Peter Stoner Rick Dean

2014 Mike LeBlanc Peter Stoner Jamie Bridgeport

2013 Chris Boyce Peter Stoner Mike Sampel

2012 Richard Naves Giuliano Debortoli Mike Creamer

2011 Chris Boyce Giuliano Debortoli Chris Roy

2010 Chris Boyce Jim Mather Jeff Thomas

2009 Jon Hachey Jeff Thomas Josh Wells

2008 Jim Mather Dwight Kyle Derek Langille

2007 Troy Newell Darnell Hogan David Seely

2006 Maurice Roche Darren Lavigne Andrew Bettle

2005 Jim Mather Darnell Hogan Kevin Muise

2004 Matt Smith Sean Chamberlain Derek Langille

2003 Mike Sampel Darren Lavigne Derek Langille



2016 “A” Champions - RAGE

FRONT (L-R) Chris Boyce, Dan Smith, Joe Lander, Scott Crowell
BACK (L-R) Tim Jackson, Chris Brooks, Evan McAulay, Jeff Dobbin, Matt Smith,
Cam Badger & Jon Bradin

2016 “B” Champions — BANDITS
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FRONT (L- Iyd ande, raeme Bron, Rick Dean & Mike Leac
BACK (L-R) Ryan Lanigan, Kevin Keenan, Chris Carrier, Gary Brown & Dustin Curran



CUMULATIVE STATS 2004-2016

YEAR 1ST PLACE "A" DIVISION CHAMPS "B" DIVISION CHAMPS
2016 Dub Squad (10-1-0) Rage Bandits
2015 Raiders (11-0-0) Raiders Rage
2014 Raiders (16-0-0) Raiders Hawks
2013 Little Caesars Outlaws (17-2-0) Raiders Ice Men
2012 Raiders (19-0-0) Raiders Mustangs
2011 Raiders (16-2-0) Raiders Rage
2010 Raiders (18-0-0) Raiders Greener & Sons Army
2009 Raiders (15-2-0) Raiders Ten Pennies
2008 Raiders (11-0-0) Raiders Steelers
2007 Raiders (14-0-0) Raiders Ten Pennies
2006 Raiders (16-1-2) Raiders The Force
2005 Raiders (17-1-1) Raiders Steelers
2004 Raiders (19-1) Outlaws Steelers
YEAR-GAMES SCORING CHAMP SACK CHAMP INTERCEPTION CHAMP
. Graeme Brown &
2016-12 Tim Jackson (78) Peter Stoner (21) Jim Mather (8)
2015-12 Dustin Curran (70) Peter Stoner (17) Josh Brown (10)
2014-18 Chris Boyce (152) Peter Stoner (39) Jim Mather (37)
2013-19 Chris Boyce (191) Peter Stoner (46) Jim Mather (23)
2012-19 Ken Lawrence Jr (138) Giuliano Debortoli (41) Darren Lavigne (26)
2011-18 Andrew Hamilton (145) Giuliano Debortoli (31) Jim Mather (21)
2010-18 Ken Lawrence Jr (146) Dan Arseneau (39) Jim Mather (33)
2009-17 Jim Mather (105) Randy Gilmore (45) Dwight Kyle (24)
2008-11 Jim Mather (116) Darnell Hogan (35) Jim Mather (16)
2007-14 Mike Thomas (190) Chris Arseneau (36) Jim Mather (17)
2006-19 Ken Lawrence Jr (165) Darnell Hogan (46) Darren Lavigne (23)
2005-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (127) Dan Arseneau (59) Jim Mather (23)
2004-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (149) Dan Arseneau (49) Darren Lavigne (23)
YEAR MOST POINTS - 1 GAME MOST SACKS -1 GAME MOST INTS - 1 GAME
Graeme Brown,
. Tim Jackson,
2016 Tim Jackson (20) Peter Stoner (5) Joe Lander x 2 &
Jim Mather (3)
2015 Jon Bradin (24) Giuliano Debortoli (5) Josh Brown (4)
Giuliano Debortoli & :
2014 Kent Fulton (34) Peter Stoner (6) Jim Mather (7)
. . Kevin Keenan &
2013 Chris Boyce (30) Rick Dean (7) Jim Mather (5)
2012 Chris Boyce (32) Ike Lammert (7) Jim Mather (5)
2011 Jon Roscoe (33) Dan Arseneau (7) Nathan Muise (4)
2010 K.W. Parlee (26) Dan Arseneau (8) Jim Mather (7)
Dwight Kyle,
2009 Kevin Melvin (24) Cameron Ough (7) Darren Lavigne &
Jim Mather (4)
2008 Justin Cavan (24) Darnell Hogan (9) Darren Lavigne (5)
2007 Mike Thomas (24) Peter Shea (8) Jim Mather (5)
2006 Mike Thomas (43) Jason Steeves (8) Andrew Hamilton (5)
2005 Darren Lavigne (24) Jim O'Reilly (9) Jim Mather (5)
_ Dan Arseneau & Darren Laviane,
2004 Todd White (24) Jim O'Reilly (8) Sean MacLennan &

Josh Wells (4)



2016 REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS

"A" DIVISION GAMES WINS LOST TIES PTS DEF F
Dub Squad 11 10 1 0 20 1 169
Rage 11 7 4 0 14 0 265
Raiders 11 5 5 1 11 1 155
"B" DIVISION GAMES WINS LOST TIES PTS DEF F
Bandits 11 4 7 0 8 1 204
Brick City Bombers 12 1 10 1 3 0 99
TOTALS 56 2t 21 2 892
2016 PLAYOFF RESULTS
SEMI FINALS
1-Nov Allison Grounds  8:00 PM Raiders 20 Rage 35
CHAMPIONSHIPS
"A" DIVISION
5-Nov Allison Grounds  2:00 PM Rage 19 Dub Squad 6
"B" DIVISION

Allison Grounds 11:00 AM Brick City Bombers 0 Bandits 25

A
52
113
220

166
341

NET
117
152
-65

NET
38
-242



DATE FIELD

11-Sep Allison Grounds

13-Sep Allison Grounds

20-Sep Allison Grounds

22-Sep Allison Grounds

25-Sep Allison Grounds

27-Sep Allison Grounds

4-Oct Allison Grounds

6-Oct Allison Grounds

11-Oct Allison Grounds

13-Oct Allison Grounds

16-Oct Allison Grounds

18-Oct Allison Grounds

25-0Oct Allison Grounds

TIME
10:00 AM
11:30 AM

6:30 PM
8:00 PM

6:30 PM
8:00 PM

6:30 PM
8:00 PM

10:00 AM
11:30 AM

6:30 PM
8:00 PM

6:30 PM
8:00 PM

6:30 PM
8:00 PM

6:30 PM
8:00 PM

6:30 PM
8:00 PM

10:00 AM
11:30 AM

6:30 PM
8:00 PM

6:30 PM
8:00 PM

2016 REGULAR SEASON GAMES

VISITOR
Rage
Brick City Bombers

Dub Squad
Raiders

Brick City Bombers
Raiders

Brick City Bombers
Bandits

Bandits
Dub Squad

Dub Squad
Bandits

Rage
Raiders

Bandits
Brick City Bombers

Dub Squad
Rage

Rage
Raiders

Brick City Bombers
Rage

Dub Squad
Raiders

Brick City Bombers
Raiders

HOME
12 Dub Squad
6 Bandits
13 Bandits

21 Brick City Bombers

6 Dub Squad
14 Rage

7 Rage
13 Raiders

32 Rage
19 Raiders

14 Rage
12 Brick City Bombers

27 Brick City Bombers
27 Bandits

0 Dub Squad
12 Raiders

34 Brick City Bombers
26 Raiders

40 Bandits
0 Dub Squad

0 Bandits
1 Dub Squad

13 Bandits
15 Brick City Bombers

0 Dub Squad
0 Rage

COMMENTS
13 NO REFS (Bandits)
34

6
21

26
12

34 MAKE UP GAME from Sep 18th

25 MAKE UP GAME from Sep 18th

14
15

6
27

12
24

1 DEFAULT (BANDITS)

31 MAKE UP GAME from Oct 2nd

0
7

14

1 DEFAULT (RAIDERS)

32 MISSING 1 REF (DUB SQUAD)

0 DEFAULT (DUB SQUAD)

6
8

35
53



DATE FIELD
27-Oct Allison Grounds

30-Oct Millidgeville #2

TIME VISITOR
6:30 PM Brick City Bombers
8:00 PM Bandits

10:00 AM Bandits
11:30 AM Dub Squad

0 Rage
31 Raiders

0 Rage
0 Raiders

HOME

COMMENTS
40 MAKE UP GAME from Oct 23rd
0 MAKE UP GAME from Oct 23rd

0 CANCELLED DUE TO FIELD AVAIL
0 CANCELLED DUE TO FIELD AVAIL




2016 REGULAR SEASON SCORING

[Player Name [Team Name |1[2]3[4]5]6[7]8]9[10]11]12]13]14[TOTAL|TDs|1pts| 2pts|
Jackson, Tim Rage 12 6 12: 2 1 12113 20 78 12 4 1
Boyce, Chris Rage 6 2 13 7.1 13.:14. 56 8 8
Gillespie, Mike Brick City Bombers | 6 6 6 1212 54 9

McAulay, Evan Rage 12 6 6 12 12 48 8

Burnside, Lloyd Bandits 6 18 6 6 42 7

LeBlanc, Mike Bandits 12 6 6 6 12 42 7

Brown, Josh Dub Squad 1 7 61 7 2 38 5 8
Harris, Tom Dub Squad 6 12 6 1 6 31 5 1
Townson, Zac Bandits 7 6 13 26 4 2
Young, B.J. Raiders 18 6 26 4 2
Seale, Joel Dub Squad 6 7 66 25 4 1
Crowell, Scott Rage 2 13 7 22 3 4
Harrison, Trevor Dub Squad 8 12 20 3 2
Sampel, Mike Raiders 8 6 6 20 3 1
Lawrence Jr., Ken Raiders 6 6 19 3 1
Brown, Gary Bandits 6 6 6 18 3

Hamilton, Andrew Raiders 6 6 18 3

Muise, Kevin Raiders 6 18 3

Brown, Graeme Bandits 6 7 2 15 2 1 1
Chamberlain, Sean Raiders 1 6 14 2 2
Dean, Rick Bandits 6 1 7 14 2 2
Mousek, Justin Rage 67 1 14 2 2
Lander, Joe Rage 6 6 1 13 2 1
Mawhinney, Andy Bandits 1 12 13 2 1
Parlee, K.W. Brick City Bombers 6 1 13 2 1
Curran, Dustin Bandits 6 12 2

Dobbin, Jeff Rage 6 6 12 2

Freake, Chris Dub Squad 6 12 2

Noel, Nick Dub Squad 6 6 12 2

Brooks, Chris Rage 2.7 1 10 1 2 1
Carrier, Chris Bandits 2 6 8 1 2
Galbraith, Sean Dub Squad 7 1 8 1 2
Mather, Jim Raiders 1 7 8 1 2
Stoner, Peter Brick City Bombers 6 8 1 1
Wells, Josh Brick City Bombers 8 1 1
Fallon, Eric Raiders 16 7 1 1
Naves, Richard Raiders 6 7 1 1
Vernall, Paul Raiders 6 1 7 1 1
Whittingham, Marcus Brick City Bombers 7 7 1 1
Bradin, Jon Rage 6 6 1

Fulton, Kent Raiders 6 6 1



[Player Name

[Team Name

TAL|TDs| 1pts| 2pts |

Harroun, Charlie
Knox, MacGregor
Lanigan, Ryan
Lutes, Dakota
McMilton, Bruce
Rumson, Tyler
Smith, Matt
Nicholson, Kurtis
Bedard, Matt
Dumas, Andre
Hachey, Jon
Keenan, Kevin
Haines, Jon
Jones, Caleb
Moyen, Marc
White, Dan

Dub Squad

Dub Squad
Bandits

Dub Squad
Bandits

Brick City Bombers
Rage

Dub Squad
Raiders

Raiders

Brick City Bombers
Bandits

Dub Squad

Dub Squad

Brick City Bombers
Raiders

[1[2]3]4|5]6[7]8]9]10]11][12]13]14|TO
6

1

6

6

6
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2016 REGULAR SEASON SACKS

Player Name
Stoner, Peter
Mousek, Justin
Jones, Caleb
Knudson, Justin
White, Dan
Haines, Jon
Brown, Gary
Arseneau, Dan
Bradin, Jon
Carrier, Chris
Dean, Rick
Dobbin, Jeff
Fallon, Eric
Galbraith, Sean
Lanigan, Ryan
Lutes, Dakota
Making, Tom
Mawhinney, Andy
Young, B.J.

Team Name
Brick City Bombers

Rage

Dub Squad
Bandits
Raiders
Dub Squad
Bandits
Raiders
Rage
Bandits
Bandits
Rage
Raiders
Dub Squad
Bandits
Dub Squad
Dub Squad
Bandits
Raiders

4|1 TOTAL

2 21

4 17
4
4
4
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1 1
1
1
1
1



2016 REGULAR SEASON INTERCEPTIONS

Player Name
Brown, Graeme
Mather, Jim
Jackson, Tim
Lander, Joe
Brown, Josh
Hachey, Jon
Eatmon, Tyson
Galbraith, Sean
LeBlanc, Mike
Seale, Joel
Townson, Zac
Young, B.J.
Brooks, Chris
Freake, Chris
McAulay, Evan
Boyce, Chris
Chamberlain, Sean
Crowell, Scott
Curran, Dustin
Gillespie, Mike
Harrison, Trevor
Jones, Caleb
Keenan, Kevin
McNeil, Darrell
Sampel, Mike

Whittingham, Marcus

Badger, Cameron
Boyle, Brent
Brown, Gary
Burnside, Lloyd
Dobbin, Jeff
Lawrence Jr., Ken
Lutes, Dakota
Nicholson, Kurtis
Noel, Nick

Wells, Josh

Team Name

Bandits

Raiders

Rage

Rage

Dub Squad

Brick City Bombers
Brick City Bombers
Dub Squad
Bandits

Dub Squad
Bandits

Raiders

Rage

Dub Squad

Rage

Rage

Raiders

Rage

Bandits

Brick City Bombers
Dub Squad

Dub Squad
Bandits

Brick City Bombers
Raiders

Brick City Bombers
Rage

Brick City Bombers
Bandits

Bandits

Rage

Raiders

Dub Squad

Dub Squad

Dub Squad

Brick City Bombers

1[12[3]4]|5|6[7]|8]9(/10|11]12]|13]|14|TOTAL

11

11

STV

11
2.1

32

1

3
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Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts 2pts Sacks Ints
Bandits
Brown, Gary 18 3 2 1
Brown, Graeme 15 2 1 1 8
Burnside, Lloyd 42 7 1
Carrier, Chris 8 1 2 1
Curran, Dustin 12 2 2
Dean, Rick 14 2 2 1
Keenan, Kevin 2 2 2
Knudson, Justin 4
Lanigan, Ryan 6 1
LeBlanc, Mike 42 7 4
Mawhinney, Andy 13 2 1 1
McMilton, Bruce 6 1
Townson, Zac 26 4 2 4
Team Totals 204 32 10 1 10 22



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts 2pts Sacks Ints

Brick City Bombers

Boyle, Brent 1
Creamer, Mike

Eatmon, Tyson 4
Gillespie, Mike 54 9

Gordon, Josh

Hachey, Jon 2 2 5
McNeil, Darrell 2

Melvin, Kevin

Moyen, Marc 1 1

Parlee, K.W. 13 2 1

Rumson, Tyler 6 1

Stoner, Peter 8 1 1 21

Wells, Josh 8 1 1 1
Whittingham, Marcus 7 1 1 2
Team Totals 929 15 5 2 21 17



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts 2pts Sacks Ints

Dub Squad
Brown, Josh 38 5 8 5
Freake, Chris 12 2
Galbraith, Sean 8 1 2 1 4
Haines, Jon 1 1 3
Harris, Tom 31 5 1
Harrison, Trevor 20 3 2 2
Harroun, Charlie 6 1
Jones, Caleb 1 1 4 2
Knox, MacGregor 6 1
Lutes, Dakota 6 1 1 1
Making, Tom 1
McSorley, Mike
Nicholson, Kurtis 3 3 1
Noel, Nick 12 2 1
Roscoe, Jon
Seale, Joel 25 4 1 4

Sparks, Tyrell
Tonning, Henrik
Team Totals 169 25 19 10 23
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Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts 2pts Sacks Ints
Rage
Badger, Cameron 1
Boyce, Chris 56 8 8 2
Bradin, Jon 6 1 1
Brooks, Chris 10 1 1 3
Crowell, Scott 22 3 4 2
Dobbin, Jeff 12 2 1 1
Jackson, Tim 78 12 4 1 7
Lander, Joe 13 2 7
McAulay, Evan 48 8 3
Mousek, Justin 14 2 2 17
Smith, Dan
Smith, Matt 6 1
Team Totals 265 40 21 2 19 26



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts 2pts Sacks Ints

Raiders
Arseneau, Dan 1
Bedard, Matt 2 2
Chamberlain, Sean 14 2 2 2
Dumas, Andre 2 1
Fallon, Eric 7 1 1 1
Fulton, Kent 6 1
Hachey, Scott
Hamilton, Andrew 18 3
Hogan, Darnell
Hogan, Tony
Lawrence Jr., Ken 19 3 1 1
Lawrence Sr., Ken
Mather, Jim 8 1 2 8
Muise, Kevin 18 3
Naves, Richard 7 1 1
Palmer, Tony
Sampel, Mike 20 3 1 2
Thomas, Jeff
Thomas, Mike
Vernall, Paul 7 1 1
White, Dan 1 1 4
Young, B.J. 26 4 2 1 4
Team Totals 155 23 13 2 z 17
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